
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0509 Name: Joint committee action approving Change Order
Number One for the Vernon Hills Water System
electrical and mechanical upgrade project design
scope revisions with Donohue & Associates, Inc.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin, in the amount of $34,515.

Status:Type: committee action item Passed

File created: In control:4/25/2018 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/2/2018

Title: Joint committee action approving Change Order Number One for the Vernon Hills Water System
Electrical and Mechanical Upgrade Project design scope revisions with Donohue and Associates, Inc.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin, in the amount of $34,515.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFinancial & Administrative
Committee

5/2/2018 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

5/2/2018 1 Pass

Joint committee action approving Change Order Number One for the Vernon Hills Water System
Electrical and Mechanical Upgrade Project design scope revisions with Donohue and Associates,
Inc., Sheboygan, Wisconsin, in the amount of $34,515.

· On July 28, 2017 a purchase order was issued to Donohue and Associates, Inc. for the preparation of
design and bidding documents for Vernon Hills Water System Electrical and Mechanical Upgrade
Project.

· Change Order Number One addresses unforeseen increases in the scope of the design work at the
eight individual sites that comprise the project.

· In accordance with Article 8, section 101(2) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, this change
order was not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

· Change Order Number One is in the amount of $34,515 increasing the previous contract amount from
$130,750 to $165,265.

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Award $130,750

Change Order Number One $34,515

Total sum of Change orders: $34,515

Total cost $165,265

Lake County Illinois Printed on 4/4/2026Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-0509, Version: 1

Original Contract Award $130,750

Change Order Number One $34,515

Total sum of Change orders: $34,515

Total cost $165,265

Lake County Illinois Printed on 4/4/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

